OF \$440.00 3417440

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ramundsen Public Sector, LLC		03/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superion, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Business Center Drive	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3417440	ASSESSMENTBUILDER
Registration Number:	2273402	CITYSOFT
Registration Number:	2713952	CLICK2GOV
Registration Number:	2284471	CRIMES
Registration Number:	2271426	FIRES
Registration Number:	2189347	GMBA
Registration Number:	4200871	GOVNOW
Registration Number:	1628166	IEPPLUS
Registration Number:	2294203	INFISYS
Registration Number:	2278226	MOBILEFLASH
Registration Number:	3807649	OLA
Serial Number:	86607590	ONESOLUTION
Registration Number:	3408585	PERFORMANCE PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	4147180	PLUS 360
Registration Number:	2957697	PLUS SERIES
Registration Number:	3417441	TECHPATHS
Registration Number:	4972536	TRAKIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900403959 REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0781

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE AR Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=DE AR Certificate of Formation#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0782

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "RAMUNDSEN PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAMUNDSEN PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC" TO "SUPERION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6220870 8100 SR# 20172665398

Authentication: 202408102

Date: 04-20-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0783

AMENDED AND RESTATED

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 PM 04/20/2017 FILED 01:38 PM 04/20/2017 SR 20172665398 - File Number 6220870

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

RAMUNDSEN PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Ramundsen Public Sector, LLC.

SECOND: The Company filed its original Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 18, 2016, under the name "Ramundsen Public Sector, LLC".

THIRD: Pursuant to provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Superion, LLC.
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address shall be The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on this 20th day of March, 2017.

/s/ Robert Valvano

Robert Valvano Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 04/27/2017